
ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2020/2092/corrigendum/2023-12-05/oj 1/1

Corrigendum to Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2020/2092 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
of 16 December 2020 on a general regime of conditionality for the protection of the Union budget 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 433 I of 22 December 2020) 

On page 10, Article 7(3):

for: ‘3. Where measures concerning the suspension of the approval of one or more programmes or 
amendments thereof referred to in point (i) of Article 5(1)(b) or the suspension of commitments 
referred to in point (ii) of Article 5(1)(b) are lifted, amounts corresponding to the suspended 
commitments shall be entered in the Union budget subject to Article 5 of Council Regulation (EU, 
Euratom) 2020/2093 (18)Suspended commitments of year n may not be entered in the budget 
beyond year n+2.

_____________
(18) Council Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2020/2093 of 17 December 2020 laying down the 

multiannual financial framework for the years 2021 to 2027 (see page 11 of this Official 
Journal).’,

read: ‘3. Where measures concerning the suspension of the approval of one or more programmes or 
amendments thereof referred to in point (i) of Article 5(1)(b) or the suspension of commitments 
referred to in point (ii) of Article 5(1)(b) are lifted, amounts corresponding to the suspended 
commitments shall be entered in the Union budget subject to Article 6 of Council Regulation (EU, 
Euratom) 2020/2093 (18). Suspended commitments of year n may not be entered in the budget 
beyond year n+2.

_____________
(18) Council Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2020/2093 of 17 December 2020 laying down the 

multiannual financial framework for the years 2021 to 2027 (see page 11 of this Official 
Journal).’.

Official Journal  
of the European Union 

EN 
L series    

2023/90149  5.12.2023


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2020/2092 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 2020 on a general regime of conditionality for the protection of the Union budget (Official Journal of the European Union L 433 I of 22 December 2020) 

